
Big Bear 9-2019 - Day 2
Adventure Bikes
146.17 km
5h 42m

Waypoints

#
Name Difference Total
Note Distance Duration Distance Duration

Serrano Campground, North Shore Ln CA 92314

42966 Van Dusen Canyon Rd, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 11.73 km 0h 21m 11.73 km 0h 21m

35343 3N16, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 3.26 km 0h 7m 14.99 km 0h 29m

US Frst Service Rd 2N02, Lucerne Valley, CA 92356, USA 10.35 km 0h 26m 25.35 km 0h 55m

47366 US Frst Service Rd 2N02, Lucerne Valley, CA 92356, USA 3.15 km 0h 10m 28.50 km 1h 6m

47893-48199 US Frst Service Rd 2N02, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 6.78 km 0h 21m 35.28 km 1h 27m

Pioneertown, San Bernardino, California 28.02 km 0h 57m 63.30 km 2h 25m

44147 Burns Canyon Rd, Landers, CA 92285, USA 26.16 km 0h 53m 89.46 km 3h 19m

2N01, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 5.96 km 0h 16m 95.41 km 3h 35m

49198 CA-38, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 3.87 km 0h 12m 99.28 km 3h 48m

1405 2N23, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 7.66 km 0h 6m 106.94 km 3h 54m

1901 Wildhorse Meadows Rd, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 0.92 km 0h 3m 107.87 km 3h 57m

44201 Sand Canyon Rd, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 3.49 km 0h 11m 111.36 km 4h 9m

1555 Skyline Dr, Big Bear, CA 92314, USA 6.55 km 0h 16m 117.91 km 4h 26m
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Sugarloaf Truck Trail, Angelus Oaks, CA 92305, USA 1.61 km 0h 5m 119.51 km 4h 31m

41401 Sugarloaf Truck Trail, Angelus Oaks, CA 92305, USA 1.09 km 0h 4m 120.61 km 4h 36m

Short Cut Option Rt turn 3.56 km 0h 12m 124.17 km 4h 48m

2N10, Angelus Oaks, CA 92305, USA 6.59 km 0h 22m 130.76 km 5h 11m

98 Metcalf Creek Trail, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315, USA 3.44 km 0h 9m 134.20 km 5h 21m

End - Serrano Campground 11.97 km 0h 21m 146.17 km 5h 42m

Instructions
1. Head south toward N Shore LnRestricted usage road

2. Turn left onto N Shore Ln
3. Turn right onto CA-38 W
4. Turn left onto Van Dusen Canyon RdDestination will be on the right

5. Head north on 3N09/Van Dusen Canyon Rd toward 3N16/Holcomb Valley Rd
6. Turn right onto 3N16/Holcomb Valley Rd
7. Head northeast on 3N16/Holcomb Valley Rd toward 3N16AContinue to follow Holcomb Valley Rd

8. Turn left onto CA-18
9. Turn right onto Baldwin Lake Rd
10. Turn left onto Vale Dr
11. Turn left onto Burns Canyon Rd/US Frst Service Rd 2N02Destination will be on the right

12. Head southeast on Burns Canyon Rd/US Frst Service Rd 2N02 toward Pacific Crest Trail/PCT
13. Head east on Burns Canyon Rd/US Frst Service Rd 2N02 toward US Forest Service Rd 2N87Y
14. Head north on Burns Canyon Rd/US Frst Service Rd 2N02 toward Smarts Ranch RdContinue to follow
Burns Canyon Rd

15. Slight right onto Viscera Spring Rd
16. Viscera Spring Rd turns right and becomes Orion Trail
17. Orion Trail turns slightly left and becomes Burns Canyon Rd
18. Burns Canyon Rd turns slightly right and becomes Burns Cyn Rd
19. Burns Cyn Rd turns right and becomes Burns Can Rd
20. Continue onto Hells Gate Pass
21. Hells Gate Pass turns slightly left and becomes Burns Canyon Rd
22. Turn right onto Rimrock Rd
23. Continue onto Pioneertown Rd
24. Head west on Pioneertown Rd toward Roy Rogers Rd
25. Continue onto Rimrock Rd
26. Turn left onto Burns Canyon Rd
27. Burns Canyon Rd turns slightly right and becomes Hells Gate Pass
28. Continue onto Burns Can Rd
29. Burns Can Rd turns left and becomes Burns Cyn Rd
30. Continue onto Burns Canyon Rd
31. Burns Canyon Rd turns slightly right and becomes Orion Trail
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32. Orion Trail turns left and becomes Viscera Spring Rd
33. Slight left onto Burns Canyon Rd
34. Turn left onto 2N01
35. Head southwest on 2N01 toward 2N64YDestination will be on the right

36. Head southwest on 2N01 toward 2N64Y
37. Head southwest on 2N01 toward CA-38 W
38. Turn right onto CA-38 E
39. Turn left onto 2N23/2N93Restricted usage road

40. Head southwest on 2N23/2N93 toward 2N93B/Green Canyon RdContinue to follow 2N23Restricted usage
road

41. Slight right onto 2N27/Sand Canyon RdRestricted usage road

42. Head southwest on 2N27/Sand Canyon RdContinue to follow Sand Canyon RdPartial restricted usage road

43. Head southwest on Sand Canyon Rd toward Sand Canyon Ct
44. Turn right to stay on Sand Canyon Rd
45. Turn right to stay on Sand Canyon Rd
46. Turn right to stay on Sand Canyon Rd
47. Turn left onto Moonridge Rd
48. Continue onto Goldmine Dr
49. Turn left onto Club View Dr
50. Club View Dr turns left and becomes Moonridge Truck Trail/Skyline DrContinue to follow Skyline Dr

51. Sharp right onto 2N10D
52. Head southeast on 2N10D toward Skyline Dr
53. Slight right onto Skyline Dr
54. Continue onto Sugarloaf Truck TrailDestination will be on the left

55. Head northwest on Sugarloaf Truck Trail toward Skyline Dr
56. Sugarloaf Truck Trail turns slightly left and becomes Skyline DrDestination will be on the right

57. Head west on Skyline Dr toward 2N08
58. Head southwest on Skyline Dr toward 2N08
59. Turn right onto 2N11
60. Continue onto 2N10
61. Head northwest on 2N10 toward Mill Creek Rd
62. Turn right onto Mill Creek Rd
63. Head north on Mill Creek Rd/Skyline Dr toward 2N17/Osita Camp RdContinue to follow Mill Creek Rd

64. Turn right to stay on Mill Creek Rd
65. Turn right onto Big Bear Blvd
66. Turn left to stay on Big Bear BlvdPass by El Pollo Loco (on the right in 1.1Â mi)

67. Turn left onto Stanfield Cutoff
68. Turn left onto CA-38 E
69. Turn left onto N Shore Ln
70. Turn rightRestricted usage roadDestination will be on the left
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